

Mat Suit 139/2021

Order No.20

dt. 22/08/2023

This day is fixed for cross examination of P.w 1 as last chance.

Respondent files hazira through lawyer.

Petitioner files time petition on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition, heard and considered.

The time petition is allowed.

To **03/10/2023** for cross examination of PW1 as last chance i.d necessary order.

D & C by me

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
F.T.C II, Alipurduar

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
F.T.C II, Alipurduar
J.O Code : WB00942

