

MAT 139/2021

Order No.25
dtd.06.05.2024

This day is fixed for cross-examination of PW1, i.d. necessary.
Petitioner is present by filing hazira.
Respondent files lawyer hazira.
Regular PO is on duty leave.
Fix 11/07/24 for cross-examination of PW1, i.d necessary.

*Dictated & corrected
by me ;*

*Addl. District Judge,
FTC-II, Alipurduar.*

*Addl. District Judge.
FTC-II, Alipurduar.
In-charge*