

MAT 139-2021

Order No.28
dtd.04.09.2024

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

On behalf of the respondent, Ld. Advocate files a petition seeking time for cross-examination.

PW1 is present. Accordingly, he is cross-examined in part. On the prayer of Ld. Advocate for respondent cross-examination is deferred.

Perused the petition, heard and considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Fix 04.10.2024 for further cross examination as PW1.

*Dictated & corrected
by me ;*

*Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 2nd Court, Apd.*

*Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 2nd Court, Apd.
(WB-00966)*