

MAT 139-21

Order No.32

Dtd 07.03.25

1. The case is scheduled for further cross-examination of PW 1.
2. Petitioner is present by filing memorandum of appearance.
2. Respondent is represented by Ld Advocate.
3. Ld Advocate for the Petitioner, filed a petition with a prayer to send record to the concerned authority for placing the same before the Mediation Centre for settlement.
3. Perused the petition. Copy has been served to the OP/respondent. No objection has been raised.
4. Heard.
5. Considered.
6. Prayer stands allowed for ends of justice.
7. Let the case record be sent to the ADR centre for mediation.
8. Fix 19/04/25 for receiving order.

Dic. & corr.by me.

Judge, MAC Tribunal
(F T C-II), Alipurduar,

Judge, MAC Tribunal
(F T C-II), Alipurduar,
(WB-00966)