

MAT 139/21

Order No. 7

Dtd: 27.11.25

Today is the date fixed for receiving order from mediation.
Parties take no step, in view of the resolution taken by the Law Clerk's Association, Alipurduar due to sad demise of a Law Clerk.
Thus case is adjourned.
Fix 16/01/26 for receiving order.

Dic. & corr. by me ;

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II, Alipurduar*

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II), Alipurduar.
(WB01097)*